Column Shoe System
Dimensioning bases
2
Zug
Druck
Momente
aus Wind
etc.

System
resistance NRd
[kN]
Static substitute
cross-section
[mm2]
Embedment
depth LF
[mm]
Maximum joint
thickness f
[mm]
PGS-16-G1
PCC-16
M 16 790/1270 61,4 141 790/1270 50
PGS-16-G1-K M 16 280 61,4 141 180 50
PGS-16-G1-DK M 16 290 68,0 156 180 50
PGS-16-H2 M 16 550 68,0 156 450 50
PGS-16-H2-B M 16 on request 68,0 156 – 50
PH-MU-12 M 16 on request 49,5 114 – 50
PH-MU-16 M 20 on request 68,0 156 – 50
PGS-20-G1
PCC-20
M 20 970/1570 95,7 220 860/1460 50
PGS-20-G1-K M 20 350 95,7 220 240 50
PGS-20-G1-DK M 20 360 97,0 223 240 50
PGS-20-H2 M 20 635 97,0 223 525 50
PGS-20-H4 M 20 415 97,0 223 305 50
PGS-20-H2-B M 20 on request 97,0 223 – 50
PH-MU-16 M 20 on request 87,4 201 – 50
PH-MU-20 M 24 on request 97,0 223 – 50
PGS-24-G1
PCC-24
M 24 1110/1810 138,6 319 990/1690 50
PGS-24-G1-K M 24 430 138,6 319 310 50
PGS-24-G1-DK M 24 430 139,0 320 300 50
PGS-24-G2 M 24 765 139,0 320 645 50
PGS-24-G3 M 24 700 139,0 320 580 50
PGS-24-G2-B M 24 on request 139,0 320 – 50
PGS-24-H2 M 24 690 139,0 320 570 50
PGS-24-H4 M 24 490 139,0 320 370 50
PGS-24-H2-B M 24 on request 139,0 320 – 50
PH-MU-20 M 24 on request 136,6 314 – 50
PGS-30-G1
PCC-30-1
M 30 1360/2230 220 506 1240/2090 60
PGS-30-G1-K M 30 550 220 506 410 60
PGS-30-G1-DK M 30 640 220 506 490 60
PGS-30-G2 M 30 1025 220 506 885 60
PGS-30-G3 M 30 890 220 506 750 60
PGS-30-G2-B M 30 on request 220 506 – 60
PGS-30-H2 M 30 940 220 506 800 60
PGS-30-H4 M 30 760 220 506 620 60
PGS-30-H2-B M 30 on request 220 506 – 60
PH-MU-25 M 30 on request 213,4 491 – 60
PGS-36-G1
PCC-30-2
M 36 1740/2820 299 687 1570/2650 60
PGS-36-G1-K M 36 700 299 687 560 60
PGS-30-G1-DK M 30 640 299 687 490 60
PGS-30-G2 M 30 1025 299 687 885 60
PGS-30-G3 M 30 890 299 687 750 60
PGS-30-G2-B M 30 on request 299 687 – 60
PGS-30-H2 M 30 940 299 687 800 60
PGS-30-H4 M 30 760 299 687 620 60
PGS-30-H2-B M 30 on request 299 687 – 60
PH-MU-28 M 36 on request 267,7 615 – 60
PGS-36-G1
PCC-36
M 36 1740/2820 320,9 738 1570/2650 70
PGS-36-G1-K M 36 700 320,9 738 530 70
PGS-39-G1 M 39 1710/2760 383,4 881 1540/2590 70
PGS-39-G1-K M 39 750 383,4 881 580 70
PGS-39-G1-DK M 36 750 435,4 1001 590 70
PGS-36-G2 M 36 1310 435,4 1002 1140 70
PGS-36-G3 M 36 1040 436,0 1002 870 70
PGS-36-G2-B M 36 on request 436,0 1002 – 70
PGS-36-H2 M 36 1205 436,0 1002 1035 70
PGS-36-H4 M 36 885 436,0 1002 715 70
PGS-36-H2-B M 36 on request 436,0 1002 – 70
PGS-39-G1
PCC-39-1
M 39 1710/2760 383 881 1540/2590 70
PGS-39-G1-K M 39 750 383 881 580 70
PGS-36-G1-DK M 36 750 383 881 590 70
PGS-36-G2 M 36 1310 383 881 1140 70
PGS-36-G3 M 36 1040 383 881 870 70
PGS-36-G2-B M 36 on request 383 881 – 70
PGS-36-H2 M 36 1205 383 881 1035 70
PGS-36-H4 M 36 885 383 881 715 70
PGS-36-H2-B M 36 on request 383 881 – 70
PGS-42-G1-DK
PCC-39-2
M 42 885 521 1198 715 70
PGS-39-G2 M 39 1520 521 1198 1240 70
PGS-39-G3 M 39 1195 521 1198 880 70
PGS-39-G2-B M 39 on request 521 1198 – 70
PGS-39-H2 M 39 1345 521 1198 1210 70
PGS-39-H4 M 39 960 521 1198 760 70
PGS-39-H2-B M 39 on request 521 1198 – 70
Table 1: Combination variants
PGS/
G1
PGS/